# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7609367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SZYMON KOSINSKI	06/18/2018
STEFAN J. PASTINE	06/18/2018
ULHAS BHATT	06/18/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONNORA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1488 ZEPHYR AVE.
City:	HAYWARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94544

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17394935

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)801-8654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175708264

Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, msartori@goodwinlaw.com

**GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING DEPT/7TH FL.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNO-014C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILEJDI SARTORI
SIGNATURE:	/Milejdi Sartori/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=CNO-014 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=CNO-014 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=CNO-014 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=CNO-014 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=CNO-014 - Executed Assignment#page5.tif

Docket No.: CNO-014 Assignment- Page 1 of 5

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Szymon Kosinski of Hayward, CA, Stefan J. Pastine of San Francisco, CA and Ulhas Bhatt of Fremont, CA; hereby;

Sell, assign and transfer to CONNORA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1488 Zephyr Ave., Hayward, CA 94544, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2018 under Application Serial No. 16/005,514 and entitled SALTS OF DIAMINOACETALS AND DIAMINOKETALS AND THEIR SYNTHESIS, AND THEIR TRANSFORMATIONS TO DIAMINOACETALS AND DIAMINOKETALS, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, including one provisional application which was filed on July 11, 2017 under Application Serial No. 62/530,933 and

the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, including one provisional application which was filed on July 11, 2017 under Application Serial No. 62/530,933 and entitled, SILICON-CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR METHODS OF USE and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered or are incorrect at the time Assignor(s) executed this document, Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request an attorney of Assignee to insert the information or make the correction.

Docket No.: CNO-014 Assignment- Page 2 of 5

06/18/2018	Szyma	a Ksinshi
Date	Szymon Ko	sinski
Witnessed before us	this 18 day of Jume	, 2018:
Printed Name:	latthen thernunder	
1	ure: Tub Ze	
Printed Name: Second Witness Sign	D. REY BAN	A 1 HO
Second withess big	- C	

Docket No.: CNO-014 Assignment- Page 3 of 5

6/12/2013	AND THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
Date	Stetan J. Pas	stine
Witnessed before us	this 18 day of June	, 2018:
Printed Name:	7aHm Hernander	7
First Witness Signat	D. REY BAN	ATAO
Printed Name: Second Witness Sig		a

Docket No.: CNO-014 Assignment- Page 4 of 5

06/18/2	O18 W	husbutt
Date	Ошаз внац	
Witnessed before us	this 18 day of June	_, 2018:
Printed Name:	Matthen Hernander	
First Witness Signa		}
Printed Name:	D. REY BAN	IATAO
Second Witness Sig	nature:	n

Docket No.: CNO-014 Assignment- Page 5 of 5

By: CONNORA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

6/18/18

Date

Signature

REY

BANATAO

Printed Name of Signor

Title Authority of Signor

PATENT REEL: 061532 FRAME: 0070

**RECORDED: 10/25/2022**